(R-84-2014)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-__ 2608273
Adopted on MAY 29'@84

WHEREAS, The City of San Diego has had a legislative
representative in Washington, D. C. since the early 1960's; and

WHEREAS, the City is currently represented by Mr. William
Harrington, pursuant to an agreement authorized by Council on
June 27, 1983; and

WHEREAS, it has been suggested that the City issue a
Request for Proposal (RFP), to be developed under Council Policy
300-7, in order to secure a fixed-fee, non-exclusive
representation contract for the period January 1, 1985 through
June 30, 1986; and

WHEREAS, in connection therewith, it is recommended that
the current agreement be extended for a six-month period to
accommodate any unresolved issues which carry over to the fall
congressional session; and

WHEREAS, the analysis and discussion of the above proposals
are set forth in the Intergovernmental Relations Department
Report No. 84-25, dated May 3, 1984; and

WHEREAS, the Rules Committee reviewed the above
recommendations and IRD Report No. 84-25 and voted to recommend
that the full Council adopt the proposals as submitted; and

WHEREAS, the matter is now forwarded to the full Council
with a recommendation to approve as submitted; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,

that the Director of Intérgovernmental Relations be and he is

R Wallll
PAGE 1 OF 2 C1675



hereby directed to develop a Request for Proposal, pursuant to
the guidelines of Council Policy 300-7, for the purpose of
securing proposals for legislative representation in Washington,
D. C., as more specifically set forth in Attachment I to IRD
Report No. 84-25, dated May 3, 1984.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is
hereby fully authorized and empowered to execute, for and on
behalf of said City, a First Amendment to that certain agreement
between The City of San Diego and William Harrington Associates,
on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-
258798, dated June 27, 1983, to amend paragraphs 7 and 13 to
reflect an extension of six (6) months until December 31, 1984,
under the same terms and conditions, as more specifically set

forth in Attachment II to IRD Report No. 84-25, dated May 3,
1984.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By /Q&‘LJJ&/
JacKk Katz 0
igf Deputy City Attorney

JK:smm

5/22/84

Or.Dept:Rules ‘

Form=r.none ' 5

Aud.Cert: 85010 o

DOCUMENT NO. RR- 260823

PAGE 2 OF 2 C1GV0)

ﬂ 260823



+
-
’

‘ The (IilS' ~of San Diego MAY
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

21 1984

\

[ HEREBY CERTHY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated Lo come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount 3 Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date y 19 By

ACCOUNTING DATA

Jo PE
Aﬁf“‘éﬁ g;’ I FUND DEPT | ORG. I Accounrlonozgliccggz'g.? BENF/EQUIPIFACIL!TY. AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and [ do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to mect the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the eredit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the eredit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $ 37,000,00 (EQ‘ iv/;

Auditor and Complroller
Dated May 21 .19 84 o/ lrouees I (Lobonam

PURPOSE Personal service contract from July 1, 1984 through December 31, 1984.

VENDOR William Harrington

ACCOUNTING DATA
S ,‘f;’ FUND DEPT orG. | AccounT| oler |Gecauny | BENF/EQUIP| FACILITY AMOUNT
1 015 4222 11531 $37,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT 437 .000.00
NOTE: CONTINGENT UPON APPROVAL OF FY '85 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE. FUND OVERRIDE [J

nese i F. 260823 MAY 2971984 . o GA6S0



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on MAY.2 9.1984

by the following vote:

Councilmen
Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Dick Murphy
Uvaldo Martinez
Mayor Roger He

(Sgal)

cc-1276 (REV. 6-83)

dgecock

AUTHENTICATED BY:

RYRURROR
OoooOooocood

Nays Not Present Ineligible

DDD%DDDE{ID
cOoooaooad

ROGER HEDGECOCK
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

, Deputy.

Resolution
Number .......

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

f»ﬂﬁ@&]ﬂﬁ adopted_MAY 29 1984

¢i681




'REUEIV:’T;V
CiTy Gi.ii'.'RI{r‘é? LIy

B0 bar 23 py 229 S
SAN Difgg, CALIF »

B
;d = 'L,.
N 1]
(168:""
IS
e .
i




